
Messiah (4-9,0-2 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Widener (4-9,1-1 MAC Commonwealth)
01/10/26 at Schwartz Center, Chester, PA

 
 

 
 
Messiah 79

Widener 89

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 119
Site: Schwartz Center, Chester, PA
Referees: Dan Comas, James Carlin, David Ruminski

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Messiah 37 42 79
Widener 37 52 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lyles,Caleb * 38 6-18 0-5 9-10 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 3 21
03 Edwards-Saliu,Jordan * 27 4-6 0-1 6-6 3-6 9 2 0 1 0 0 14
23 Wert,Ben * 18 4-6 1-3 4-7 1-3 4 4 0 3 1 0 13
21 McBride,Johnny * 29 4-9 0-1 1-1 5-7 12 1 2 1 2 0 9
04 Herbert,Myles * 31 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 5 8 0 1 4
02 Kopcha,Avery 20 3-6 3-3 1-2 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 10
10 Bischoping,Michael 21 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 7
00 Hersh,Declan 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 1
07 Longacre,Miles 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Rummler,Peyton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 5-18 22-28 13-30 43 25 14 24 3 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18% 2-11   18.18% 7-7   100.00%
Second Half 12-24   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 15-21   71.43%
Total 26-58   44.8% 5-18   27.8% 22-28   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bright,Myles * 32 12-21 3-8 8-10 1-6 7 1 3 1 0 3 35
01 Segich,Kori * 28 5-11 0-2 4-6 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 1 14
03 Reyes,Jay-Nelly * 27 4-10 1-4 2-5 1-2 3 4 4 3 1 3 11
35 Kane,Emmett * 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 2 4 3
22 Bryson,TJ * 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 5 2 0 0 1 0
13 Aryee,Jacob 24 5-10 3-7 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 2 14
20 Dodson,Ethan 18 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 1 6
04 Musonge,Namisse 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Schumacher,Conner 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Schlatter,Dylan 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
05 Johnson,Matt 8 0-0 0-0 0-4 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-65 7-23 18-31 10-20 30 20 17 10 3 15 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18% 5-17   29.41% 4-12   33.33%
Second Half 18-31   58.06% 2-6   33.33% 14-19   73.68%
Total 32-65   49.2% 7-23   30.4% 18-31   58.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Widener
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 19:55
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:34 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HERBERT,MYLES --
FOUL  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 19:05
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 19:05
SUB IN by RUMMLER,PEYTON 19:05

18:58 MISS JUMPER by BRYSON,TJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WERT,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by WERT,BEN 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,MYLES
18:45 MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WERT,BEN 18:45
-- REBOUND OFF by REYES,JAY-NELLY

FOUL  by WERT,BEN 18:41
18:38 TURNOVER  by REYES,JAY-NELLY
18:32 FOUL  by REYES,JAY-NELLY
18:13 FOUL  by SEGICH,KORI

GOOD FT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 18:13 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 18:13 4-0 V 4

18:02 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by REYES,JAY-NELLY
-- ASSIST  by BRYSON,TJ

GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 17:47 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by RUMMLER,PEYTON --

17:35 MISS LAYUP by SEGICH,KORI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYSON,TJ

17:24 MISS 3PTR by SEGICH,KORI
REBOUND DEF by WERT,BEN --
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 17:14

16:59 MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LYLES,CALEB 16:45

16:45 STEAL  by KANE,EMMETT
16:39 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SEGICH,KORI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANE,EMMETT
FOUL  by WERT,BEN 16:39

16:39 SUB OUT by BRYSON,TJ
16:39 SUB OUT by KANE,EMMETT
16:39 SUB IN by ARYEE,JACOB
16:39 SUB IN by DODSON,ETHAN
16:39 6-6 GOOD FT by SEGICH,KORI

SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 16:38
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 16:38
GOOD 3PTR by KOPCHA,AVERY 16:23 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by HERBERT,MYLES --

16:00 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,JAY-NELLY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,JAY-NELLY
15:10 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BRIGHT,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,MYLES 14:46 11-11
14:37 SUB OUT by REYES,JAY-NELLY
14:37 SUB OUT by BRIGHT,MYLES
14:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT
14:37 SUB IN by SCHLATTER,DYLAN

SUB OUT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 14:37
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 14:37

14:19 MISS 3PTR by ARYEE,JACOB



-- REBOUND OFF by DODSON,ETHAN
14:04 TURNOVER  by SEGICH,KORI
14:04 SUB OUT by SEGICH,KORI
14:04 SUB IN by MUSONGE,NAMISSE

TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 13:56
13:56 STEAL  by ARYEE,JACOB
13:43 MISS 3PTR by SCHLATTER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 13:39
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 13:39
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 13:31 13-11 V 2
FOUL  by KOPCHA,AVERY 13:19

13:19 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MATT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:19 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --

13:00 FOUL  by DODSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT
12:30 MISS LAYUP by MUSONGE,NAMISSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB --
12:13 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MATT

SUB OUT by HERBERT,MYLES 12:13
SUB IN by HERSH,DECLAN 12:13
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 12:09 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by HERSH,DECLAN --
FOUL  by HERSH,DECLAN 11:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MATT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:53 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MATT
REBOUND DEF by KOPCHA,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 11:44 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by HERSH,DECLAN 11:27

11:22 TURNOVER  by SCHLATTER,DYLAN
STEAL  by LYLES,CALEB 11:22
MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 11:13
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 11:08
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 11:03 19-11 V 8

10:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:54 SUB OUT by MUSONGE,NAMISSE
10:54 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT
10:54 SUB IN by BRIGHT,MYLES
10:54 SUB IN by BRYSON,TJ
10:26 19-14 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ARYEE,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by BRIGHT,MYLES
GOOD 3PTR by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 10:09 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by HERSH,DECLAN --

09:48 22-16 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DODSON,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DODSON,ETHAN

09:22 22-19 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRIGHT,MYLES
09:04 FOUL  by BRIGHT,MYLES
09:04 SUB OUT by SCHLATTER,DYLAN
09:04 SUB OUT by DODSON,ETHAN
09:04 SUB IN by REYES,JAY-NELLY
09:04 SUB IN by KANE,EMMETT

SUB OUT by HERSH,DECLAN 09:04



SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 09:04
SUB OUT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 09:04
SUB IN by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 09:04
SUB IN by HERBERT,MYLES 09:04
SUB IN by LONGACRE,MILES 09:04
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,EMMETT
08:35 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,MYLES

-- REBOUND OFF by KANE,EMMETT
FOUL  by LONGACRE,MILES 08:32

08:32 MISS FT by KANE,EMMETT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:32 SUB OUT by ARYEE,JACOB
08:32 SUB IN by SEGICH,KORI
08:32 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by KANE,EMMETT

MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 08:14
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:13 24-20 V 4

08:13 FOUL  by BRYSON,TJ
GOOD FT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 08:13 25-20 V 5

07:58 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by HERBERT,MYLES(in the paint) 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,MYLES
07:39 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LONGACRE,MILES(in the paint) 07:33
07:33 BLOCK  by KANE,EMMETT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGICH,KORI
FOUL  by HERBERT,MYLES 07:16

07:16 MISS FT by SEGICH,KORI
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by LONGACRE,MILES 07:01

07:01 STEAL  by BRIGHT,MYLES
06:42 MISS 3PTR by BRYSON,TJ

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,MYLES 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,EMMETT
FOUL  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 06:21

06:21 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by REYES,JAY-NELLY
SUB OUT by LONGACRE,MILES 06:21
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 06:21

06:21 MISS FT by REYES,JAY-NELLY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --

06:15 FOUL  by SEGICH,KORI
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 06:15 26-23 V 3

06:15 SUB OUT by SEGICH,KORI
06:15 SUB OUT by KANE,EMMETT
06:15 SUB IN by ARYEE,JACOB
06:15 SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,CONNER

GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 06:15 27-23 V 4
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 05:53
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 05:53

05:45 MISS 3PTR by ARYEE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 05:41

05:37 MISS 3PTR by ARYEE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by WERT,BEN --
TURNOVER  by WERT,BEN 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by BRYSON,TJ



05:28 MISS LAYUP by ARYEE,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARYEE,JACOB

05:22 27-25 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by ARYEE,JACOB(in the paint)
05:20 FOUL  by BRYSON,TJ

GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 05:20 28-25 V 3
SUB OUT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 05:20
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 05:20
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 05:20 29-25 V 4

05:01 29-27 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHUMACHER,CONNER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYES,JAY-NELLY

TURNOVER  by WERT,BEN 04:49
04:49 STEAL  by REYES,JAY-NELLY
04:45 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REYES,JAY-NELLY
04:31 SUB OUT by BRYSON,TJ
04:31 SUB IN by SCHLATTER,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,JAY-NELLY

04:04 MISS 3PTR by REYES,JAY-NELLY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHLATTER,DYLAN

03:55 MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD DUNK by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:49 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by LYLES,CALEB --

03:37 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:09 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --

02:56 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,CONNER
02:54 SUB IN by DODSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 02:54
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 02:54
MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,MYLES
02:34 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ARYEE,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by SCHLATTER,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,MYLES
02:05 MISS 3PTR by ARYEE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,MYLES
01:38 MISS LAYUP by REYES,JAY-NELLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 01:38
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:31 35-34 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:29

01:29 SUB OUT by REYES,JAY-NELLY
01:29 SUB IN by MUSONGE,NAMISSE

SUB OUT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 01:29
SUB IN by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 01:29

01:04 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DODSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIGHT,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD TIPIN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 00:39 37-36 V 1

00:25 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,MYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by ARYEE,JACOB

FOUL  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 00:22



00:22 37-37 GOOD FT by ARYEE,JACOB
00:22 MISS FT by ARYEE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by KOPCHA,AVERY(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
MISS LAYUP by KOPCHA,AVERY(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DODSON,ETHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Widener
20:00 SUB OUT by MUSONGE,NAMISSE
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHLATTER,DYLAN
20:00 SUB OUT by ARYEE,JACOB
20:00 SUB OUT by DODSON,ETHAN
20:00 SUB IN by SEGICH,KORI
20:00 SUB IN by REYES,JAY-NELLY
20:00 SUB IN by BRYSON,TJ
20:00 SUB IN by KANE,EMMETT

SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 20:00
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 20:00

19:39 37-39 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SEGICH,KORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYES,JAY-NELLY

19:28 FOUL  by SEGICH,KORI
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:08

19:08 BLOCK  by REYES,JAY-NELLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:00 TURNOVER  by REYES,JAY-NELLY

TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 18:56
18:56 STEAL  by KANE,EMMETT
18:19 TURNOVER  by BRIGHT,MYLES

FOUL  by HERBERT,MYLES 18:19
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:06 39-39
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --

18:05 FOUL  by BRYSON,TJ
SUB OUT by LYLES,CALEB 18:05
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 18:05
GOOD FT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 18:05 40-39 V 1

17:54 40-41 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEGICH,KORI

17:34 FOUL  by KANE,EMMETT
MISS FT by WERT,BEN 17:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 17:34
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 17:34
MISS FT by WERT,BEN 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGICH,KORI
17:23 MISS 3PTR by REYES,JAY-NELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIGHT,MYLES
17:18 40-43 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)
17:10 FOUL  by BRYSON,TJ

MISS FT by WERT,BEN 17:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:10 SUB OUT by BRYSON,TJ
17:10 SUB IN by ARYEE,JACOB

GOOD FT by WERT,BEN 17:10 41-43 H 2
FOUL  by WERT,BEN 16:59
SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 16:59
SUB IN by LONGACRE,MILES 16:59



16:49 MISS 3PTR by REYES,JAY-NELLY
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 16:45

16:45 STEAL  by ARYEE,JACOB
16:41 41-45 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ARYEE,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
16:36 FOUL  by REYES,JAY-NELLY

MISS FT by KOPCHA,AVERY 16:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:36 SUB OUT by REYES,JAY-NELLY
16:36 SUB IN by SCHLATTER,DYLAN

GOOD FT by KOPCHA,AVERY 16:36 42-45 H 3
16:18 MISS LAYUP by SEGICH,KORI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEGICH,KORI
FOUL  by LONGACRE,MILES 16:18

16:03 MISS 3PTR by SEGICH,KORI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by KANE,EMMETT
15:52 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KANE,EMMETT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
15:40 SUB OUT by KANE,EMMETT
15:40 SUB IN by DODSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by LONGACRE,MILES 15:40
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 15:40
SUB IN by LYLES,CALEB 15:40
SUB IN by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 15:40
GOOD 3PTR by KOPCHA,AVERY 15:38 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by HERBERT,MYLES --

15:22 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 15:08
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:00 47-49 H 2

14:42 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DODSON,ETHAN
14:16 47-51 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 14:06
14:06 STEAL  by BRIGHT,MYLES

FOUL  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 14:02
14:02 MISS FT by BRIGHT,MYLES

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:02 SUB OUT by SCHLATTER,DYLAN
14:02 SUB IN by REYES,JAY-NELLY
14:02 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MYLES
14:02 SUB OUT by BRIGHT,MYLES
14:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT

TURNOVER  by KOPCHA,AVERY 14:01
14:01 STEAL  by REYES,JAY-NELLY
13:57 TURNOVER  by REYES,JAY-NELLY

SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 13:50
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 13:50
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 13:36 49-52 H 3

13:21 TURNOVER  by ARYEE,JACOB
STEAL  by LYLES,CALEB 13:21

13:15 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MATT
GOOD FT by WERT,BEN 13:15 50-52 H 2
GOOD FT by WERT,BEN 13:15 51-52 H 1
GOOD FT by WERT,BEN 13:15 52-52

13:02 52-55 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ARYEE,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by DODSON,ETHAN

FOUL  by HERBERT,MYLES 12:50



TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 12:50
FOUL  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 12:50

12:33 MISS JUMPER by REYES,JAY-NELLY
REBOUND DEF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WERT,BEN(in the paint) 12:19 54-55 H 1

12:04 TURNOVER  by ARYEE,JACOB
STEAL  by HERBERT,MYLES 12:04
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:00 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by HERBERT,MYLES --

11:31 56-57 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SEGICH,KORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MATT

11:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29

11:29 SUB OUT by ARYEE,JACOB
11:29 SUB IN by MUSONGE,NAMISSE

SUB OUT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 11:29
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 11:29
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:28

11:10 56-59 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MUSONGE,NAMISSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYES,JAY-NELLY

GOOD LAYUP by WERT,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:04 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by HERBERT,MYLES --

10:57 SUB OUT by DODSON,ETHAN
10:57 SUB IN by KANE,EMMETT
10:56 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT
10:53 FOUL  by REYES,JAY-NELLY

GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB(fastbreak) 10:53 59-59
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB(fastbreak) 10:53 60-59 V 1

10:25 MISS LAYUP by KANE,EMMETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 10:16
REBOUND OFF by WERT,BEN --
TURNOVER  by WERT,BEN 10:13

10:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT
10:13 SUB IN by BRIGHT,MYLES
09:50 60-61 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SEGICH,KORI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WERT,BEN(in the paint) 09:33 62-61 V 1
09:16 62-63 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MUSONGE,NAMISSE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANE,EMMETT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:09
SUB OUT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 09:05
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 09:05
TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 08:47

08:29 62-65 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,JAY-NELLY(in the paint)
FOUL  by WERT,BEN 08:29
SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 08:29
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 08:29

08:29 MISS FT by REYES,JAY-NELLY
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 08:22

08:22 STEAL  by BRIGHT,MYLES
08:19 62-67 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:41

07:21 MISS LAYUP by KANE,EMMETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,EMMETT
06:46 MISS LAYUP by REYES,JAY-NELLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by SEGICH,KORI



06:39 MISS LAYUP by SEGICH,KORI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 06:39
REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,MYLES --
TURNOVER  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by KANE,EMMETT
06:19 62-69 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SEGICH,KORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,MYLES

FOUL  by KOPCHA,AVERY 05:49
05:49 62-70 H 8 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MYLES
05:49 62-71 H 9 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MYLES

SUB OUT by HERBERT,MYLES 05:49
SUB OUT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 05:49
SUB IN by HERSH,DECLAN 05:49
SUB IN by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 05:49
GOOD 3PTR by KOPCHA,AVERY 05:37 65-71 H 6
ASSIST  by LYLES,CALEB --

05:30 SUB OUT by REYES,JAY-NELLY
05:30 SUB OUT by MUSONGE,NAMISSE
05:30 SUB IN by ARYEE,JACOB
05:30 SUB IN by BRYSON,TJ

FOUL  by HERSH,DECLAN 05:16
05:16 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MYLES
05:16 65-73 H 8 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 04:53
04:53 BLOCK  by KANE,EMMETT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:44

04:21 65-76 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BRIGHT,MYLES
-- ASSIST  by BRYSON,TJ

MISS JUMPER by KOPCHA,AVERY 03:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGICH,KORI
03:15 MISS JUMPER by SEGICH,KORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 03:15
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 03:15
MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 02:54

02:53 SUB OUT by KANE,EMMETT
02:53 SUB IN by DODSON,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 02:51 67-76 H 9

02:51 FOUL  by DODSON,ETHAN
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 02:51 68-76 H 8

02:25 68-78 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DODSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEGICH,KORI

02:03 FOUL  by BRYSON,TJ
MISS FT by HERSH,DECLAN 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:03 SUB OUT by BRYSON,TJ
02:03 SUB IN by REYES,JAY-NELLY

GOOD FT by HERSH,DECLAN 02:03 69-78 H 9
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 02:03
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 02:03

02:00 TURNOVER  by ARYEE,JACOB
STEAL  by LYLES,CALEB 02:00

01:59 FOUL  by ARYEE,JACOB
MISS FT by LYLES,CALEB 01:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 01:59 70-78 H 8



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:59
01:59 SUB OUT by ARYEE,JACOB
01:59 SUB IN by SCHLATTER,DYLAN
01:30 MISS LAYUP by DODSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB --
01:25 FOUL  by DODSON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:25 71-78 H 7
GOOD FT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:25 72-78 H 6

00:57 72-80 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,JAY-NELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIGHT,MYLES

00:51 FOUL  by REYES,JAY-NELLY
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 00:51 73-80 H 7
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 00:51 74-80 H 6
SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 00:51
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 00:51
FOUL  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 00:51

00:51 74-81 H 7 GOOD FT by DODSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 00:51
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 00:51

00:51 74-82 H 8 GOOD FT by DODSON,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by HERSH,DECLAN 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by DODSON,ETHAN
00:45 MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,MYLES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEGICH,KORI
FOUL  by LYLES,CALEB 00:43

00:43 74-83 H 9 GOOD FT by SEGICH,KORI
00:43 MISS FT by SEGICH,KORI

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by HERSH,DECLAN 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by REYES,JAY-NELLY
FOUL  by KOPCHA,AVERY 00:32

00:32 74-84 H 10 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MYLES
00:32 74-85 H 11 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 00:23 76-85 H 9
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by DODSON,ETHAN
00:22 SUB IN by ARYEE,JACOB

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 00:22
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 00:22
FOUL  by LYLES,CALEB 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by BRIGHT,MYLES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HERSH,DECLAN 00:21
SUB OUT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 00:21
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 00:21
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 00:21

00:21 76-86 H 10 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MYLES
TURNOVER  by LYLES,CALEB 00:18
FOUL  by KOPCHA,AVERY 00:16

00:16 76-87 H 11 GOOD FT by REYES,JAY-NELLY
00:16 MISS FT by REYES,JAY-NELLY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by WERT,BEN 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGICH,KORI
FOUL  by KOPCHA,AVERY 00:06
SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 00:06
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 00:06

00:06 76-88 H 12 GOOD FT by SEGICH,KORI
00:06 76-89 H 13 GOOD FT by SEGICH,KORI

GOOD 3PTR by WERT,BEN 00:01 79-89 H 10
ASSIST  by LYLES,CALEB --


